139Padlocks
Padlocks
FEATURES Medeco3 BiLevel Medeco X4 Logic Medeco XT
System Series body accepts knob style cylinders • • • • •
System Series body accepts large format interchangeable cores • • •
System Series body accepts 6 or 7 Pin small format
interchangeable cores • •
UL437 Listing & BHMA Certification on cylinder for high security •

Section for more details.
140 Padlocks
How to Order:
BUILD A SYSTEM SERIES PADLOCK BASE PART #
54-51500
 base part #
Refer to pages 142-153
for descriptions and
technical specifications
to find the corresponding
base part number.
 – 05 –
 finish
Refer to the inside back
cover of this catalog for
finish options. Include
the corresponding two
digit finish number.
Upcharge for split finish.
LT –
keyway
Insert keyway if known
or contact CS for help.
S –
pinning
S = Sub-assembled
(Uncombinated)
No additional
information needed
P = Pinned
(Combinated)
Keyed alike (KA)
Keyed different (KD)
2 keys per cylinder
Captive Deadbolt
1 change key and
1 thumbturn key
M = Master Keyed
Provide specific
pinning or contact
Customer Service for
support
Must specify
quantity for keys.
54 X  XXX  X  X  X  -  XXX  -  XX  -  XX
Cylinder Type
	 –	 =	 Original
	 T	 =	 Medeco3
	 W	 =	 Biaxial
	 J	 =	 Medeco3 BiLevel
	 C	 =	 Medeco Logic
	 N	 =	 Medeco X4
	 G	 =	 Medeco XT
	 K 	 = 	 Medeco KM
Standard Options
Blank 	 = 	None
T			  =	 Thick Head (SFIC Only)
Shackle Material
0 		  = 	Boron Alloy Steel
1		  =	 Stainless Steel
Key Function
0 		  = 	Non-Key Retaining
K		  =	 Less Cylinder (Key Retaining)
L			  =	 Less Cylinder (Non-Key Retaining)
R		  = Key Retaining
Shackle (Diameter),
Feature, Clearance
315	=	 5/16" Diameter, Weather, 1 1/8" SFIC
31F	=	 5/16" Diameter, Weather, 2 3/8" SFIC
325	=	 5/16" Diameter, Shrouded, 3/4" SFIC
335	=	 5/16" Diameter, Weather, 1 1/8" SFIC 7 Pin
33F	=	 5/16" Diameter, Weather, 2 3/8" SFIC 7 Pin
345	=	 5/16" Diameter, Shrouded, 3/4" SFIC 7 Pin